Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

## HARMONIC STRAIT FINANCIAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

和協海峽金融集團有限公司

(Incorporated in Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 0033)

## CHANGE OF HEAD OFFICE AND PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Harmonic Strait Financial Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the head office and principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong has been changed to Unit 3501-3502, Bank of America Tower, 12 Harcourt Road, Central, Hong Kong with effect from 1 June 2016.

By order of the Board

Harmonic Strait Financial Holdings Limited

Wong Kwong Sum

Executive Director

Hong Kong, 1 June 2016

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises three executive Directors, namely Mr. Wong Kwong Sum, Mr. Xie Li and Mr. Zhao Tieliu; one nonexecutive Director, Dr. Wang Edward Xu; and four independent non-executive Directors, namely Mr. Cheung Wah Keung, Mr. Anthony Espina, Mr. Zhang Huadi and Mr. Ho Chun Chung, Patrick.